To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

From: County of El Dorado Community Development Agency-Development Services Division

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

PD15-0	erty									
Project	ct Applicant									
2016052016			Mel Pabalin	as, Senior Planner	(530)	(530) 621-5355				
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Clearinghouse)			Lead Agency Contact Person		Area Code/T	elephone Extension				
APN 12	24-140-33; South	west corner of Gree	en Valley Road an	d Francisco Drive,	in the El Dorado Hills ar	rea				
	Location			(El Dorado County)						
	otal of 36 beds w	,			n and operation of a me arking, landscaping, and					
	This is to advise	Planning Commission		has approved the ab	ove described project on	June 9, 2016				
that the		☑ Lead Agency □	Responsible Agency			(date)				
and has	made the following	g determinations regar	rding the above des	cribed project:						
1.	The project w	ill 🔀 will not have a	significant effect or	n the environment.						
2.	An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.									
	A Negative De	eclaration was prepare	ed for this project p	ursuant to the provisi	ons of CEQA.					
3.	Mitigation Measu	ires 🛛 were 🗌 were	not made a condition	on of the approval of	this project.					
4.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations was was not adopted for this project.									
5.	Findings were	were not made pu	irsuant to the provi	sions of CEQA.						
Fish ar	nd Game Fees/R	ecording Fees								
\boxtimes	Negative Declarat	tion prepared; \$2,210.	25 Fish and Game	fee required for Notic	ce of Determination					
	EIR filed; \$3,070	.00 fee required for N	otice of Determinat	ion						
\boxtimes	Recording fee of	\$50 required								
availabl	•	ablic at the County of	•		pproval, or the Negative D gency-Development Servic					
(Signatiq	//Weffeld e (Public Agency)	wes_	06/	92/16 Date	Principal Title					
•	/)				

JUN 22 2016

DATE POSTED: DATE REMOVED:



2016 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING F DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/15/15) Previously D		PT				
DFW 733.3a (Rev. 12/13/13) Freviously D	FG 133.3a		Print		StartOver	Finalize&Email
	EIPT	NUME	BER:	Company and the second service of the second		
	— 06/22/201 ¹ — 052					
	ales avens.	CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)				
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON DEVERSE TYPE OF PRINT OF EARLY						
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			-	DATE	
EL DORADO COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPEMENT.					06/22/2016	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING					DOCUMENT	
El Dorado					09-2016-52	
PROJECT TITLE						
PD15-0003/El Dorado Hills Memory Care (The	Pavilions)					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
Mel Pabalinas					(530) 621-	5355
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	S	STATE		ZIP CODE	
2850 FAIRLANE COURT	PLACERVILLE	(CA		95667	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					1	**************************************
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	[Sta	ate A	gency	Private Entity
	74m3707671					
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,070	0.00	\$.		0.00
☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,210).25	\$.		2,210.25
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,043	3.75	\$.		0.00
Exempt from fee						
 ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) 						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	v)					
The previously paid (attach previously issued east receipt cop						
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	0.00	\$		0.00		
	350			\$		50.00
Other				\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				18 8		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIV	/ED	\$		2,260.25
SIGNATURE AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED N	NAME A	ND TI	TLE		

MELISSA FISHER, DEPUTY